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Radiated Spurious Emissions 

FCC ID: PY7-63277Y (Lead Model) 

Test Result 

 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2402.00 45.72 2.22 47.94 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9608.50 36.91 2.85 39.76 54.00 14.24 Horizontal PASS 

3 15072.50 33.09 8.97 42.06 54.00 11.94 Horizontal PASS 

4 17351.00 32.91 12.82 45.73 54.00 8.27 Horizontal PASS 

5 2401.80 47.84 2.22 50.06 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9635.00 43.17 2.85 46.02 74.00 27.98 Horizontal PASS 

7 14353.00 39.73 9.29 49.02 74.00 24.98 Horizontal PASS 

8 17789.50 40.29 11.78 52.07 74.00 21.93 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2402.00 38.04 2.22 40.26 - - Vertical NA 

2 9608.50 38.72 2.85 41.57 54.00 12.43 Vertical PASS 

3 15076.00 33.86 8.98 42.84 54.00 11.16 Vertical PASS 

4 17350.00 32.40 12.86 45.26 54.00 8.74 Vertical PASS 

5 2401.80 43.02 2.22 45.24 - - Vertical NA 

6 9608.00 43.55 2.84 46.39 74.00 27.61 Vertical PASS 

7 14358.00 40.49 9.18 49.67 74.00 24.33 Vertical PASS 

8 17362.00 39.22 12.39 51.61 74.00 22.39 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 39 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2441.00 40.63 2.29 42.92 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9764.50 37.10 2.72 39.82 54.00 14.18 Horizontal PASS 

3 13805.00 34.20 8.01 42.21 54.00 11.79 Horizontal PASS 

4 17361.50 32.51 12.41 44.92 54.00 9.08 Horizontal PASS 

5 2440.80 43.41 2.29 45.70 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9586.00 43.50 2.75 46.25 74.00 27.75 Horizontal PASS 

7 13846.00 39.75 8.67 48.42 74.00 25.58 Horizontal PASS 

8 17364.00 39.81 12.31 52.12 74.00 21.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 39 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 9764.50 36.69 2.72 39.41 54.00 14.59 Vertical PASS 

2 15081.50 33.69 9.00 42.69 54.00 11.31 Vertical PASS 

3 17343.00 32.40 12.54 44.94 54.00 9.06 Vertical PASS 

4 9550.00 43.49 2.53 46.02 74.00 27.98 Vertical PASS 

5 15083.00 40.34 9.00 49.34 74.00 24.66 Vertical PASS 

6 17339.50 39.31 12.38 51.69 74.00 22.31 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 48.50 2.37 50.87 - - Horizontal NA 

2 7440.50 41.72 -1.65 40.07 54.00 13.93 Horizontal PASS 

3 14320.00 34.05 8.61 42.66 54.00 11.34 Horizontal PASS 

4 17352.00 32.64 12.78 45.42 54.00 8.58 Horizontal PASS 

5 2480.00 49.58 2.37 51.95 - - Horizontal NA 

6 7440.00 45.98 -1.64 44.34 74.00 29.66 Horizontal PASS 

7 14319.50 41.42 8.60 50.02 74.00 23.98 Horizontal PASS 

8 17350.50 39.48 12.84 52.32 74.00 21.68 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 43.63 2.37 46.00 - - Vertical NA 

2 7440.50 41.05 -1.65 39.40 54.00 14.60 Vertical PASS 

3 9920.50 37.94 3.17 41.11 54.00 12.89 Vertical PASS 

4 17336.00 32.80 12.22 45.02 54.00 8.98 Vertical PASS 

5 2479.80 45.84 2.37 48.21 - - Vertical NA 

6 7440.50 46.38 -1.65 44.73 74.00 29.27 Vertical PASS 

7 9920.00 43.10 3.17 46.27 74.00 27.73 Vertical PASS 

8 17341.00 40.77 12.45 53.22 74.00 20.78 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2402.20 44.61 2.22 46.83 - - Horizontal NA 

2 7206.50 38.83 -1.37 37.46 54.00 16.54 Horizontal PASS 

3 14342.00 32.88 9.16 42.04 54.00 11.96 Horizontal PASS 

4 17350.00 32.29 12.86 45.15 54.00 8.85 Horizontal PASS 

5 17363.50 32.24 12.33 44.57 54.00 9.43 Horizontal PASS 

6 2402.00 47.17 2.22 49.39 - - Horizontal NA 

7 7206.00 44.22 -1.37 42.85 74.00 31.15 Horizontal PASS 

8 14082.00 41.39 8.07 49.46 74.00 24.54 Horizontal PASS 

9 17351.00 39.03 12.82 51.85 74.00 22.15 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2402.20 41.85 2.22 44.07 - - Vertical NA 

2 7206.50 40.06 -1.37 38.69 54.00 15.31 Vertical PASS 

3 9608.50 37.33 2.85 40.18 54.00 13.82 Vertical PASS 

4 15074.50 33.96 8.97 42.93 54.00 11.07 Vertical PASS 

5 2401.80 44.98 2.22 47.20 - - Vertical NA 

6 7206.00 44.00 -1.37 42.63 74.00 31.37 Vertical PASS 

7 9517.50 43.45 2.63 46.08 74.00 27.92 Vertical PASS 

8 17347.50 39.42 12.75 52.17 74.00 21.83 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 39 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2441.20 40.71 2.29 43.00 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9506.00 37.00 2.65 39.65 54.00 14.35 Horizontal PASS 

3 14132.50 34.47 8.12 42.59 54.00 11.41 Horizontal PASS 

4 17351.00 33.09 12.82 45.91 54.00 8.09 Horizontal PASS 

5 2441.00 43.90 2.29 46.19 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9579.50 43.37 2.71 46.08 74.00 27.92 Horizontal PASS 

7 14362.00 40.74 9.10 49.84 74.00 24.16 Horizontal PASS 

8 17358.50 39.99 12.53 52.52 74.00 21.48 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 39 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 9764.50 38.94 2.72 41.66 54.00 12.34 Vertical PASS 

2 14677.00 33.18 9.17 42.35 54.00 11.65 Vertical PASS 

3 17350.50 32.49 12.84 45.33 54.00 8.67 Vertical PASS 

4 9764.00 43.10 2.72 45.82 74.00 28.18 Vertical PASS 

5 14339.00 40.40 9.08 49.48 74.00 24.52 Vertical PASS 

6 17528.00 40.12 11.54 51.66 74.00 22.34 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 49.67 2.37 52.04 - - Horizontal NA 

2 7440.50 41.28 -1.65 39.63 54.00 14.37 Horizontal PASS 

3 15071.00 33.51 8.96 42.47 54.00 11.53 Horizontal PASS 

4 17349.00 33.51 12.82 46.33 54.00 7.67 Horizontal PASS 

5 2479.80 50.98 2.37 53.35 - - Horizontal NA 

6 7439.50 44.58 -1.64 42.94 74.00 31.06 Horizontal PASS 

7 15069.50 40.38 8.96 49.34 74.00 24.66 Horizontal PASS 

8 17350.00 39.38 12.86 52.24 74.00 21.76 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 44.08 2.37 46.45 - - Vertical NA 

2 7440.50 41.10 -1.65 39.45 54.00 14.55 Vertical PASS 

3 9920.50 37.54 3.17 40.71 54.00 13.29 Vertical PASS 

4 17354.00 32.74 12.70 45.44 54.00 8.56 Vertical PASS 

5 2480.00 46.04 2.37 48.41 - - Vertical NA 

6 7440.50 46.98 -1.65 45.33 74.00 28.67 Vertical PASS 

7 9920.00 42.47 3.17 45.64 74.00 28.36 Vertical PASS 

8 17351.00 39.09 12.82 51.91 74.00 22.09 Vertical PASS 
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Test for spot check: 

FCC ID: PY7-29686W (This Model) 

Test Result 

 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652G0040 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT 7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 50.19 2.37 52.56 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9502.00 36.61 2.66 39.27 54.00 14.73 Horizontal PASS 

3 14667.00 33.96 9.45 43.41 54.00 10.59 Horizontal PASS 

4 17357.00 33.54 12.59 46.13 54.00 7.87 Horizontal PASS 

5 2480.20 51.25 2.37 53.62 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9174.00 45.16 3.04 48.20 74.00 25.80 Horizontal PASS 

7 13689.00 42.14 7.70 49.84 74.00 24.16 Horizontal PASS 

8 17356.50 40.22 12.61 52.83 74.00 21.17 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652G0040 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT 7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2480.20 49.54 2.37 51.91 - - Vertical NA 

2 7440.00 42.43 -1.64 40.79 54.00 13.21 Vertical PASS 

3 15075.50 33.87 8.98 42.85 54.00 11.15 Vertical PASS 

4 17356.00 32.86 12.63 45.49 54.00 8.51 Vertical PASS 

5 2480.20 50.94 2.37 53.31 - - Vertical NA 

6 7440.50 46.39 -1.65 44.74 74.00 29.26 Vertical PASS 

7 13851.50 41.00 8.70 49.70 74.00 24.30 Vertical PASS 

8 17362.50 40.16 12.37 52.53 74.00 21.47 Vertical PASS 
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Radiated Band Edge 

FCC ID: PY7-63277Y (Lead Model) 

Test Result 

 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2342.91 32.96 1.39 34.35 54.00 19.65 Horizontal PASS 

2 2365.85 32.97 1.44 34.41 54.00 19.59 Horizontal PASS 

3 2388.48 33.66 1.43 35.09 54.00 18.91 Horizontal PASS 

4 2344.29 44.27 1.40 45.67 74.00 28.33 Horizontal PASS 

5 2363.85 44.18 1.44 45.62 74.00 28.38 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.55 44.36 1.43 45.79 74.00 28.21 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2343.73 33.07 1.40 34.47 54.00 19.53 Vertical PASS 

2 2368.17 33.20 1.44 34.64 54.00 19.36 Vertical PASS 

3 2387.95 33.31 1.43 34.74 54.00 19.26 Vertical PASS 

4 2341.69 43.90 1.38 45.28 74.00 28.72 Vertical PASS 

5 2369.08 43.73 1.44 45.17 74.00 28.83 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.27 43.85 1.43 45.28 74.00 28.72 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.50 38.16 1.85 40.01 54.00 13.99 Horizontal PASS 

2 2484.10 33.73 1.87 35.60 54.00 18.40 Horizontal PASS 

3 2489.13 33.37 1.92 35.29 54.00 18.71 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.62 47.99 1.86 49.85 74.00 24.15 Horizontal PASS 

5 2484.09 48.17 1.87 50.04 74.00 23.96 Horizontal PASS 

6 2489.28 45.25 1.92 47.17 74.00 26.83 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.56 34.38 1.85 36.23 54.00 17.77 Vertical PASS 

2 2486.28 33.06 1.89 34.95 54.00 19.05 Vertical PASS 

3 2492.44 33.05 1.95 35.00 54.00 19.00 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.88 43.90 1.87 45.77 74.00 28.23 Vertical PASS 

5 2486.09 44.29 1.88 46.17 74.00 27.83 Vertical PASS 

6 2492.71 43.97 1.95 45.92 74.00 28.08 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2341.12 33.06 1.37 34.43 54.00 19.57 Horizontal PASS 

2 2362.38 33.33 1.44 34.77 54.00 19.23 Horizontal PASS 

3 2387.86 33.30 1.43 34.73 54.00 19.27 Horizontal PASS 

4 2342.63 44.28 1.39 45.67 74.00 28.33 Horizontal PASS 

5 2362.47 43.65 1.44 45.09 74.00 28.91 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.61 44.39 1.43 45.82 74.00 28.18 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2338.24 33.04 1.35 34.39 54.00 19.61 Vertical PASS 

2 2358.43 32.97 1.45 34.42 54.00 19.58 Vertical PASS 

3 2388.14 33.31 1.43 34.74 54.00 19.26 Vertical PASS 

4 2337.71 43.68 1.34 45.02 74.00 28.98 Vertical PASS 

5 2358.61 44.78 1.45 46.23 74.00 27.77 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.64 43.74 1.43 45.17 74.00 28.83 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.51 38.85 1.85 40.70 54.00 13.30 Horizontal PASS 

2 2484.45 33.43 1.87 35.30 54.00 18.70 Horizontal PASS 

3 2494.49 33.32 1.97 35.29 54.00 18.71 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.91 47.42 1.87 49.29 74.00 24.71 Horizontal PASS 

5 2484.44 46.86 1.87 48.73 74.00 25.27 Horizontal PASS 

6 2494.62 45.18 1.98 47.16 74.00 26.84 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.51 34.69 1.85 36.54 54.00 17.46 Vertical PASS 

2 2489.26 33.08 1.92 35.00 54.00 19.00 Vertical PASS 

3 2494.43 33.15 1.97 35.12 54.00 18.88 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.50 43.90 1.85 45.75 74.00 28.25 Vertical PASS 

5 2489.25 44.30 1.92 46.22 74.00 27.78 Vertical PASS 

6 2494.17 45.24 1.97 47.21 74.00 26.79 Vertical PASS 

 
  



 

Page 85 / 102  
Report No.: TCWA25030014302 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2340.18 33.17 1.37 34.54 54.00 19.46 Horizontal PASS 

2 2357.52 33.14 1.45 34.59 54.00 19.41 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.64 33.38 1.43 34.81 54.00 19.19 Horizontal PASS 

4 2340.34 43.87 1.37 45.24 74.00 28.76 Horizontal PASS 

5 2357.36 43.52 1.44 44.96 74.00 29.04 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.67 43.56 1.43 44.99 74.00 29.01 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2346.64 32.87 1.42 34.29 54.00 19.71 Vertical PASS 

2 2360.84 33.21 1.44 34.65 54.00 19.35 Vertical PASS 

3 2387.48 33.21 1.42 34.63 54.00 19.37 Vertical PASS 

4 2345.79 43.23 1.41 44.64 74.00 29.36 Vertical PASS 

5 2360.56 44.18 1.44 45.62 74.00 28.38 Vertical PASS 

6 2387.36 43.71 1.42 45.13 74.00 28.87 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.56 39.53 1.85 41.38 54.00 12.62 Horizontal PASS 

2 2484.72 33.50 1.87 35.37 54.00 18.63 Horizontal PASS 

3 2491.47 33.26 1.95 35.21 54.00 18.79 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.54 48.03 1.85 49.88 74.00 24.12 Horizontal PASS 

5 2485.10 45.45 1.87 47.32 74.00 26.68 Horizontal PASS 

6 2491.56 44.33 1.95 46.28 74.00 27.72 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.52 35.09 1.85 36.94 54.00 17.06 Vertical PASS 

2 2485.52 33.00 1.88 34.88 54.00 19.12 Vertical PASS 

3 2488.91 33.08 1.92 35.00 54.00 19.00 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.50 45.28 1.85 47.13 74.00 26.87 Vertical PASS 

5 2485.55 44.88 1.88 46.76 74.00 27.24 Vertical PASS 

6 2489.21 44.16 1.92 46.08 74.00 27.92 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2331.63 33.25 1.29 34.54 54.00 19.46 Horizontal PASS 

2 2355.92 33.20 1.44 34.64 54.00 19.36 Horizontal PASS 

3 2388.45 33.37 1.43 34.80 54.00 19.20 Horizontal PASS 

4 2329.46 43.51 1.27 44.78 74.00 29.22 Horizontal PASS 

5 2357.05 44.34 1.44 45.78 74.00 28.22 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.61 44.01 1.43 45.44 74.00 28.56 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2334.98 33.32 1.32 34.64 54.00 19.36 Vertical PASS 

2 2359.59 33.33 1.45 34.78 54.00 19.22 Vertical PASS 

3 2387.64 33.21 1.43 34.64 54.00 19.36 Vertical PASS 

4 2333.48 43.88 1.31 45.19 74.00 28.81 Vertical PASS 

5 2360.02 44.24 1.44 45.68 74.00 28.32 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.61 43.68 1.43 45.11 74.00 28.89 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.56 37.43 1.85 39.28 54.00 14.72 Horizontal PASS 

2 2485.19 33.54 1.88 35.42 54.00 18.58 Horizontal PASS 

3 2492.57 33.50 1.95 35.45 54.00 18.55 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.76 47.98 1.87 49.85 74.00 24.15 Horizontal PASS 

5 2484.83 48.56 1.87 50.43 74.00 23.57 Horizontal PASS 

6 2492.62 44.97 1.95 46.92 74.00 27.08 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.50 34.99 1.85 36.84 54.00 17.16 Vertical PASS 

2 2491.23 33.13 1.93 35.06 54.00 18.94 Vertical PASS 

3 2495.12 33.19 1.98 35.17 54.00 18.83 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.52 44.93 1.85 46.78 74.00 27.22 Vertical PASS 

5 2491.17 44.20 1.93 46.13 74.00 27.87 Vertical PASS 

6 2495.34 45.05 1.98 47.03 74.00 26.97 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2341.03 33.04 1.37 34.41 54.00 19.59 Horizontal PASS 

2 2358.36 33.16 1.45 34.61 54.00 19.39 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.21 33.43 1.43 34.86 54.00 19.14 Horizontal PASS 

4 2341.94 43.96 1.38 45.34 74.00 28.66 Horizontal PASS 

5 2358.83 43.65 1.45 45.10 74.00 28.90 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.46 43.79 1.43 45.22 74.00 28.78 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2343.16 33.28 1.39 34.67 54.00 19.33 Vertical PASS 

2 2360.24 33.08 1.44 34.52 54.00 19.48 Vertical PASS 

3 2386.64 33.18 1.42 34.60 54.00 19.40 Vertical PASS 

4 2343.07 43.43 1.39 44.82 74.00 29.18 Vertical PASS 

5 2359.62 43.41 1.44 44.85 74.00 29.15 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.74 43.65 1.43 45.08 74.00 28.92 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.51 38.62 1.85 40.47 54.00 13.53 Horizontal PASS 

2 2488.55 33.31 1.91 35.22 54.00 18.78 Horizontal PASS 

3 2492.89 33.32 1.95 35.27 54.00 18.73 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.56 47.16 1.85 49.01 74.00 24.99 Horizontal PASS 

5 2488.53 43.82 1.91 45.73 74.00 28.27 Horizontal PASS 

6 2492.55 45.52 1.95 47.47 74.00 26.53 Horizontal PASS 

 
  



 

Page 96 / 102  
Report No.: TCWA25030014302 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(2DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.50 34.90 1.85 36.75 54.00 17.25 Vertical PASS 

2 2487.65 33.14 1.90 35.04 54.00 18.96 Vertical PASS 

3 2491.47 33.09 1.95 35.04 54.00 18.96 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.58 44.06 1.85 45.91 74.00 28.09 Vertical PASS 

5 2487.90 44.08 1.90 45.98 74.00 28.02 Vertical PASS 

6 2491.51 44.40 1.95 46.35 74.00 27.65 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2321.91 33.27 1.21 34.48 54.00 19.52 Horizontal PASS 

2 2354.23 33.23 1.45 34.68 54.00 19.32 Horizontal PASS 

3 2385.54 33.35 1.43 34.78 54.00 19.22 Horizontal PASS 

4 2323.16 44.39 1.22 45.61 74.00 28.39 Horizontal PASS 

5 2354.63 44.08 1.45 45.53 74.00 28.47 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.48 43.62 1.43 45.05 74.00 28.95 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 0 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2338.80 33.16 1.35 34.51 54.00 19.49 Vertical PASS 

2 2364.35 33.06 1.44 34.50 54.00 19.50 Vertical PASS 

3 2386.57 33.05 1.42 34.47 54.00 19.53 Vertical PASS 

4 2339.15 45.13 1.36 46.49 74.00 27.51 Vertical PASS 

5 2364.07 43.70 1.44 45.14 74.00 28.86 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.90 43.47 1.43 44.90 74.00 29.10 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.59 37.95 1.85 39.80 54.00 14.20 Horizontal PASS 

2 2489.65 33.26 1.92 35.18 54.00 18.82 Horizontal PASS 

3 2494.27 33.21 1.97 35.18 54.00 18.82 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.76 46.97 1.87 48.84 74.00 25.16 Horizontal PASS 

5 2489.60 44.40 1.92 46.32 74.00 27.68 Horizontal PASS 

6 2494.07 44.59 1.97 46.56 74.00 27.44 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.57 34.35 1.85 36.20 54.00 17.80 Vertical PASS 

2 2490.12 32.99 1.93 34.92 54.00 19.08 Vertical PASS 

3 2495.17 33.13 1.98 35.11 54.00 18.89 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.84 44.29 1.87 46.16 74.00 27.84 Vertical PASS 

5 2490.18 43.98 1.93 45.91 74.00 28.09 Vertical PASS 

6 2495.22 44.52 1.98 46.50 74.00 27.50 Vertical PASS 
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Test for spot check: 

FCC ID: PY7-29686W (This Model) 

Test Result 

Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652G0040 Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.51 38.73 1.85 40.58 54.00 13.42 Horizontal PASS 

2 2483.67 37.17 1.86 39.03 54.00 14.97 Horizontal PASS 

3 2489.60 33.56 1.92 35.48 54.00 18.52 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.50 45.33 1.85 47.18 74.00 26.82 Horizontal PASS 

5 2483.63 46.88 1.86 48.74 74.00 25.26 Horizontal PASS 

6 2489.49 44.18 1.92 46.10 74.00 27.90 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: BT(3DH5) Band: - 

Bandwidth - Channel 78 

SN: HQ652G0040 Engineer: Ou shuyan 

Remark: X.ANT6 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.50 34.44 1.85 36.29 54.00 17.71 Vertical PASS 

2 2486.34 33.43 1.89 35.32 54.00 18.68 Vertical PASS 

3 2490.38 33.34 1.93 35.27 54.00 18.73 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.50 44.22 1.85 46.07 74.00 27.93 Vertical PASS 

5 2486.06 44.40 1.88 46.28 74.00 27.72 Vertical PASS 

6 2490.46 45.49 1.93 47.42 74.00 26.58 Vertical PASS 

 

~The End~ 


